	U.S. Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pat 10212	Patent and Trademark Office O746 ———————————————————————————————————		
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
PSC Inc., formerly known as Lazerdata Corporation	Name: Sick, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6900 West 110th Street		
	City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55438		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Other:	n		
Execution Date: July 13, 2001	- n		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early	xecution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,012,079		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12		
Name: J. Georg Seka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$480.00		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☑ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during		
(415) 576-0200	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the host of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the		
original document.			
\mathcal{L}	2		
J. Georg Seka	May 31, 2002 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature V	s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7		
Alty. Prog. 1101 – 1111			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	Yes 🛛 No		
	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
Asst. Commis	sioner for Patents		
Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

06/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000281 201430 5012079

01 FC:581 480.00 CH

Form PTO-1595
Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Patents Only
Page 2

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) 5,132,524 5,296,691 5,317,166 5,387,787 5,481,097 5,699,161 5,923,428 5,984,186 5,991,041 6,137,577 6,257,490

SF 150911 v1 SF 1349687 v1

> PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is dated as of July 13, 2001, and is from PSC Inc., a New York corporation and PSC Automation Inc. (formerly known as Lazerdata Corporation), a Florida corporation (collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Assignors</u>"), in favor of the following company (referred to herein as the "<u>Assignee</u>"), a Minnesota corporation:

Name:

Sick, Inc.

Address:

6900 West 110th Street

Bloomington, Minnesota 55438

Background of this Assignment

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 13, 2001, between the Assignors and the Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the Assignors have agreed to sell and transfer substantially all of the assets unique to the industrial fixed position barcode scanning business that operates as the Automation Business Group of the Assignors (the "Business Unit"). A portion of the Business Unit consists of certain patents registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office issued to, owned by, or assigned to, the Assignors (the "Patents"). In consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Assignment and in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the Assignors acknowledge, the Assignors and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. The Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, a list of which is attached to this Assignment as Exhibit A. The effective date of the assignment is the date which appears at the beginning of this Assignment (the "Effective Date").
- 2. <u>Consideration</u>. In consideration for the assignment of the Patents, the Assignee is paying ten United States dollars (\$10.00), and is providing other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, to the Assignors.
- 3. <u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The rights and obligations of the Assignors and Assignee relating to this Assignment are subject to, and limited by, the Asset Purchase Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0816

Assignment of Patents
Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

of the date first written above.	
ASSIGNORS:	
PSC INC.	
By: 1) Iliam S. Parnell Jr Name: William L. Parnell yr Title: COD	
PSC AUTOMATION INC.	
By: William & Farnell of Name: William L. Panullyr Title: Executive No Pres.	
State of Oregon)	
County of Lane) ss.:	
On the 13+10 day of July in the ye William L. Parkly w to me known, who, being by n resides in; that he is corporation described in and which executed the above thereto by authority of the board of directors of said of	the of PSC Inc., the or instrument; and that he signed his name
	Hrss
\overline{N}	otary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
State of Oregon)	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
County of Lane) ss.:	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2005
-	
resides in Cucan OR; that he	ear 2001 before me personally came me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Executive Yiu Pres of PSC ich executed the above instrument; and that
he signed his name thereto by authority of the board	of directors of said corporation.
	Clanss
<u>N</u>	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
	C HUSS

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0817

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

NAME	INVENTOR	ASSIGNEE	PATENT NUMBER
Bar Code Scanner Mirror Display	Singh and Senkavich	Lazerdata Corporation	5012079
Multi Directional Laser Scanner	Singh and Senkavich	Lazerdata Corporation	5132524
Scanning Device for Reconstructing a Complete Code from Scanned Segments	Waldron, Nordstrom, Kenney	Lazerdata Corporation	5296691
A System for Decoding Bar Coded Labels upon Different Size Containers	Tafoya	PSC Inc.	5317166
Scanning Device for Reconstructing a Complete Code from Scanned Segments	Waldron, Kenney	Lazerdata Corporation	5387787
Apparatus and Method for Decoding Bar Codes	Tafoya	PSC Inc.	5481097
Method and Apparatus for Measuring Dimensions of Objects on a Conveyor	Woodworth	PSC Inc.	5699161
Method and Apparatus for Measuring Dimensions of Objects	Woodworth	PSC Inc.	5923428
on a Conveyor CCD-Based Bar Code Scanner	Tafoya	PSC Inc.	5984186
Method and Apparatus for Measuring Dimensions of Objects	Woodworth	PSC Inc.	5991041
on a Conveyor Method and Apparatus for Measuring Dimensions of Objects	Woodworth	PSC Inc.	6137577
on a Conveyor CCD-Based Bar Code Scanner	Tafoya	PSC Inc.	6257490

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2002 REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0818